
ADAMAN 
A MUTUAL WATER COMPANY 

1625 1 W. GLENDALE AVENUE 
LITCHFIELD PARK, A2 85340-9524 

(602) 935-2837 

November 21,2014 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ., 85007 

RE: Docket No. W-01997A-12-0501 

NOV 2 B 2014 

Corporation Commission: 

The Adaman Mutual Water Company hereby files i ts revised tarrif notice pursuant to decision 74826. It 
is further noticed that customer notices will be mailed out with the billing on November 28,2014. 

Respectfully Submitted November 21, 2014. 

Thank You, ww 
David Schofield 
General Manager 
Adaman Mutual Water Company 

encl: Rate Change Notice 
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CUSTOMER NOTICE 

CHANGES OF RATES AND CHARGES 

DOCKET NO.: W-01997A-12-0501 
December 1,2014 

Adaman Mutual Water Company, INC. 

Dear Adaman Mutual Water Company Customer, 

A t  its Open Meeting on November 13,2014, the Arizona Corporation Commission approved a rate increase requested by Adaman 
Mutual Water Company ("Adaman") to be effective December 1,2014 per Decision No. 74826. 

Adaman's rates will change from a flat rate per thousand gallons to an inverted-tier rate (per thousand gallons). The rates approved 
will result in a decrease for 1" metered customers with average usage by $1.05 or 2.16 percent from $48.53 to $47.48 and would 
decrease 1" metered customers with median usage by $1.28 or 3.61 percent from $35.48 to $34.20. 

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact Mary Couchie a t  623-935-2837. Rates and charges for Adaman 
Mutual Water Company will be as follows: 

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE: 

5/a" x 3/49' METER 
314" METER 
1" METER 
1 1/2" METER 
2" METER 
3" METER 
4" METER 
6" METER 

$10.00 
$12.50 
$16.00 
$25.00 
$35.00 
$75.00 
$100.00 
$200.00 

COMMODITY RATES (PER 1.000 GALLONS, All Classes1 

518 *3/4 INCH METER 
0 TO 3000 GALLONS 
3001 TO 10,000 GALLONS 
10,000 GALLONS 

% INCH METER 
0 TO 3000 GALLONS 
3001 TO 10,000 GALLONS 
10,000 GALLONS 

1 INCH METERS 
0 TO 3000 GALLONS 
3001 TO 10,000 GALLONS 
10,000 GALLONS 

1-1/2 INCH METER 
0 TO 23,000 GALLONS 
OVER 23,000 GALLONS 

$1.80 

$2.04 
$1.90 

$1.80 
$1.90 
$2.04 

$1.80 

$2.04 
$1.90 

$1.90 
$2.04 

2 INCH METER 
0 TO 35,000 GALLONS 
OVER 35,000 GALLONS 

3 INCH METER 
0 TO 90,000 GALLONS 
OVER 90,000 GALLONS 

4 INCH METER 
0 TO 120,000 GALLONS 
OVER 120,000 GALLONS 

6 INCH METER 
0 TO 260,000 GALLONS 
OVER 260,000 GALLONS 

$1.90 
f2.04 

$1.90 
$2.04 

$1.90 
$2.04 

$1.90 
$2.04 



SERVICE LINE 81 METER INSTALLATION CHARGES: 

(REFUNDABLE PURSUANT TO A.A.C. R14-2-405) 

518 X 314 INCH METER 
3/4 INCH METER 
1 INCH METER 
11/2 INCH METER 
2 INCH METER 
3 INCH METER 
4 INCH METER 
6 INCH METER 

SERVICE CHARGES: 

Service Line 

ESTABLISHMENT 
RECONNECTION (DELINQUENT) 
AFTER HOURS SERVICE CHARGE 
METER TEST (IF CORRECT) 

NSF CHECK 
DEPOSIT 
DEPOSIT INTEREST 

LATE CHARGE (PER MONTH) 
DEFERRED PAYMENT (PER MONTH) 
MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE FOR FIRE SPRINKLER 

METER RE-READ (IF CORRECT) 

RE-ESTABLISHMENT (WITHIN 12 MONTHS) 

$445.00 
$445.00 
$495.00 
$550.00 
$830.00 
$1045 .OO 
$1490.00 
$2210.00 

$12.50 
$12.50 
$25.00 
$15.00 
$15.00 
$12.00 

( a )  
( a )  
( b )  

1.50% 
1.50% 

( c )  

METER INSTALLATION 

$155.00 
$255.00 
$315.00 
$525.00 
$1045.00 
$1670.00 
$2670.00 
$5025.00 

TOTAL CHARGE 

$600.00 
$700.00 
$810.00 
$1075.00 
$1875.00 
$2715.00 
$4160.00 
$7235.00 

( a ) Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403 ( B ). 
( b ) 
( c )  

Number of months off system times the monthly minimum. Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403 ( D ).**** 
2% of monthly minimum for a comparable sized meter connection, but no less than $10.00 per month. The service 
charge for fire sprinklers is only applicable for service lines separate and distinct from the primary water service line. 

In addition to the collection of regular rates, the utility shall collect from its customers a proportionate share of any privilege, sales, use, and 
franchise tax, per Commission Rule A.A.C. 14-2-409( D )( 5 ). 


